
 

Az 1/2025. (II. 21.) önkormányzati rendelet 1. számú melléklete 

  

Szociális 
étkeztetés 

Nettó nyersanyag 
norma (Ft) 

Rezsi (Ft) 
Nettó eladási 

ár (Ft) 
Áfa 27% 

Bruttó eladási ár 
(Ft)  

                     

Ebéd 1297  278 1575 425 2000  

      
 

 

Munkahelyi/ 
vendég ebéd 

Nettó nyersanyag 
norma (Ft) 

Rezsi (Ft) 
Nettó eladási 

ár (Ft) 
Áfa 27% 

Bruttó eladási ár 
(Ft)  

 
„A” menü 
„B” menü 
 
                               
1-x használatos 
ételdoboz: 
(leves+főétel) 

 
909 
909 

500 
500 

1409 
1409 

381 
381  

          1790 
          1790 

 

    

  
86,61 

 

  
23,39 

 

   
            110 

 

 

       

 

Bentlakásos 
felnőtt 

étkeztetés  

Nettó nyersanyag 
norma (Ft) 

Rezsi (Ft) 
Nettó eladási 

ár (Ft) 
Áfa 27% 

Bruttó eladási ár 
(Ft)  

             

5 X étkezés 1482 486 1968 531 
 
          2500 

 

                

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


